Vyzin Inc announces company name change to VESAG Health Inc and patent approvals

North Brunswick, NJ., Jan 11, 2014 – Vyzin Inc a developer of smart watch for health, mobile personal emergency response system (MPERS) and remote patient monitoring announced today the company will begin operating under a new name VESAG Health Inc. At the same time CEO Rajendra Sadhu announced the patent issuance from USPTO which is one of the key patent 8,568,313 titled "User wearable portable communication device for collection and transmission of physiological data". The company's ownership, VESAG brand name and staff have not changed.

CEO & Founder Rajendra Sadhu said "We would like to rebrand our company name to align with our brand name and better represent our business, what our focus has been and will be". He also said "Patent approval from USPTO paves our way as a leader in the mHealth, MPERS and remote health monitoring market". He also said "There are many other patents in pending status in various countries which will allow us to stay ahead in the wearable's market and we are hoping they will be approved soon".

Briefly patent includes but not limited to a portable/wearable device consisting of GSM, GPS and an accelerometer (Smart Phone/Smart Watch) collecting the physiological data through Bluetooth or ZigBee and transferring to remote monitoring center either through cellular or Wi-Fi network for remote monitoring.

VESAG Health has been working on new models that will be introduced into the market during the second quarter of 2014 which we think will address many unmet needs of consumers. VESAG Health strategy is to focus on new innovations, R&D and marketing those products.

VP-IT Mr. Pradeep Karki said VESAG Health has been piloting various other cloud and mobile based solutions in different Asian countries which will be available shortly globally, our stats show ease of use, huge savings in the operations, and cost to customers. The way how customers deals with their health on a daily basis. We filled all the gaps that most of the other solutions left off".

About VESAG Health Inc: VESAG is a Mobile Personal Emergency Response System (MPERS) designed to track patient vitals, providing pre-emptive medical care and avoiding emergencies. The medical watch includes tracking features and collects patient parameters such as pulse, ECG/EKG, pulse, oxygen saturation, body weight, heart rate and blood pressure. All data is wirelessly transmitted to a web portal for monitoring by a medical call center. The device can be worn as a watch or a pendant and does not confine the wearer's location due to the use of GPS and GSM technologies.

Forward Looking Statements: This Press Release includes forward-looking statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Act of 1934. A statement containing works such as "anticipate," "think," intend," "believe," "plan," "estimate," "expect," "leader," "plan," or similar phrases may be deemed "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Some or all of the events or results anticipated by these forward-looking statements may not occur. Factors that could cause or contribute to such differences include the future U.S. and global economies, the impact of competition, and the Company's reliance on existing regulations regarding the use and development of new designs, grants of pending patents, new approvals. VESAG Health Inc. does not undertake any duty nor does it intend to update the results of these forward-looking statements.